GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Annual percentage change in Construction Cost Index 2021 -By Economic Activity

(2019 = 100)

dasll, nj 440
Dubai Statistics Center

$3LazBdl bLE o> - 2021 cliall GSE) dpasleill plEsdl 3 Dysiaadl el Canes

Title

General Index

Mining Activities and Quarrying

2021 Fourth Quarter &gl)" 8)JI Third Quarter eJudl 8)” Second Quarter sl E‘-‘*” First Quarter Jodl 8*”
ool @801 T et Glall . JUSEIPEI N[ Ve e (PN ) e Cr [ v e (P . el @) Tl Gl T ) bl e8I T e Glall T .
. sl Glall ) sl Glall ) sl el . sl Gleall . Sl el Ll
bl GaJiss) oo} Ll GaJisa) Sl Ll GaJisa) Sl clidl CaJS) Eosiom| Ll GaJisa) oo} (L
Residential Residential Residential Residential Residential
Construction | Non.Residenti Construction | Non.Residenti Construction | Non.Residenti Construction | Non.Residenti Construction ' Non.Residenti
buildings buildings buildings buildings buildings
Cost Index | al buildings Cost Index | al buildings Cost Index | al buildings Cost Index | al buildings Cost Index | al buildings
1.92 1.67 197 2,65 218 276 290 257 298 1.97 1.80 201 0.16 0.15 0.16 ‘angI olisll Pé)JI
Deiwly (pa=ily dileiall dhdodl
4.37 439 4.37 6.62 6.62 6.62 6.26 6.26 6.26 3.69 3.70 3.69 0.98 1.03 0.97

v
|

Wood and Wood Products, except furniture

Refined Petroleum Products

Chemicals and Chemical Products

Rubber and Plastics Products

Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals

Fabricated Metal Products, except Machinery and
Equipment

Computers, Electronic and Optical products

Electrical Equipment

Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture

9.53 9.51
10.48 10.48
279 261
14.52 13.92
-3.58 -4.61
30.14 29.42
0.38 033
-2.53 -2.16
14.38 13.16
1.56 1.41
0.00 0.00

14.68

-3.35

30.34

-2.62

14.62

1.59

15.27 1521
3091 3091
5.19 4.86
21.37 20.19
-3.43 -4.76
27.19 2533
2.44 2.09
238 2,68
19.76 18.64
1.42 1.33
0.00 0.00

15.28

3091

5.25

21.68

-313

27.71

253

231

19.98

1.44

0.00

12.89 12.85
17.31 17.31
401 3.76
17.44 16.95
-3.02 -4.32
37.22 36.27
0.22 0.27
-2.92 -2.20
1891 17.32
247 226
0.00 0.00

12.90

17.31

17.57

-2.73

37.48

0.21

-3.08

19.22

251

8.20 8.19
8.25 8.25
1.99 1.86
14.48 13.99
-3.75 -4.81
37.12 36.58
-0.14 -0.04
-3.40 -2.75
13.01 11.63
1.56 137
0.00 0.00

14.61

-3.51

37.27

-0.17

-3.55

13.28

1.59

1.88 1.89
-11.52 -11.52
-0.04 -0.04
4.84 4.60
-4.12 -4.55
19.55 20.08
-0.98 -0.98
-5.90 -6.04
5.82 5.05
0.80 0.70
0.00 0.00

188

-11.52

-0.04

491

-4.02

19.40

-0.98

-5.87

5.96

S e el Slaiios calinl]
)5Sl dbil laiall

leass)l Olaiially Slslessl
Silallly blhaall Slazia

33 a3lal sleall Solaiie

Gpsloo¥] dgsmall Slaziall

Elistall lae ASall osleall Slazie
Olasally

Gradly oSl Olazially canlsxl

a5l a8l lasall
5531 Slazally ¥

SBY

* Percentage change in the prices of construction cost during the comparison period (quarter / year) compared to the same period (quarter / year) in last year

Source: Dubai Statistics Centre

il plall o (s / s 23) 8280 s Bl (ol plall (o (s / s 03) Ailiall 8325 3 eligll oSS laol (3 3] o o *

clas [EESLIVY BYW-)|



