



Annual percentage change in Construction Cost Index 2021 -By Economic Activity

نسب التغير السنوية في الارقام القياسية لتكاليف البناء 2021 - حسب النشاط الاقتصادي

(2019 = 100)

	2021			ربع الرابع Fourth Quarter		الربع الرابع	Third Quarter		Second Quarter الربع الثالث		الربع الثاني	First Qua	rter	الربع الأول		
Title	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residenti al buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرفم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residenti al buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residenti al buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residenti al buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residenti al buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	البيان
General Index	1.92	1.67	1.97	2.65	2.18	2.76	2.90	2.57	2.98	1.97	1.80	2.01	0.16	0.15	0.16	الرقم القياسي العام
Materials	3.34	2.96	3.43	4.63	3.87	4.80	5.07	4.56	5.19	3.44	3.18	3.50	0.28	0.27	0.28	الخامات والمواد
Mining and Quarrying	4.37	4.39	4.37	6.62	6.62	6.62	6.26	6.26	6.26	3.69	3.70	3.69	0.98	1.03	0.97	التعدين واستغلال المحاجر
Mining Activities and Quarrying	4.37	4.39	4.37	6.62	6.62	6.62	6.26	6.26	6.26	3.69	3.70	3.69	0.98	1.03	0.97	الانشطة المتعلقة بالتعدين واستغلال المحاجر
Manufacturing	3.30	2.90	3.39	4.55	3.76	4.73	5.02	4.49	5.14	3.43	3.16	3.49	0.25	0.24	0.25	الصناعة التحويلية
Wood and Wood Products, except furniture	9.53	9.51	9.54	15.27	15.21	15.28	12.89	12.85	12.90	8.20	8.19	8.21	1.88	1.89	1.88	الخشب ومنتجات الخشب عدا الأثاث
Refined Petroleum Products	10.48	10.48	10.48	30.91	30.91	30.91	17.31	17.31	17.31	8.25	8.25	8.25	-11.52	-11.52	-11.52	المنتجات النفطية المكررة
Chemicals and Chemical Products	2.79	2.61	2.82	5.19	4.86	5.25	4.01	3.76	4.05	1.99	1.86	2.01	-0.04	-0.04	-0.04	الكيماويات والمنتجات الكيميائية
Rubber and Plastics Products	14.52	13.92	14.68	21.37	20.19	21.68	17.44	16.95	17.57	14.48	13.99	14.61	4.84	4.60	4.91	منتجات المطاط واللدائن
Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products	-3.58	-4.61	-3.35	-3.43	-4.76	-3.13	-3.02	-4.32	-2.73	-3.75	-4.81	-3.51	-4.12	-4.55	-4.02	منتجات المعادن اللافلزية الأخرى
Basic Metals	30.14	29.42	30.34	27.19	25.33	27.71	37.22	36.27	37.48	37.12	36.58	37.27	19.55	20.08	19.40	المنتجات المعدنية الأساسية
Fabricated Metal Products, except Machinery and Equipment	0.38	0.33	0.39	2.44	2.09	2.53	0.22	0.27	0.21	-0.14	-0.04	-0.17	-0.98	-0.98	-0.98	منتجات المعادن المشكلة عدا الماكنات والمعدات
Computers, Electronic and Optical products	-2.53	-2.16	-2.62	2.38	2.68	2.31	-2.92	-2.20	-3.08	-3.40	-2.75	-3.55	-5.90	-6.04	-5.87	الحواسيب والمنتجات الإلكترونية والبصرية
Electrical Equipment	14.38	13.16	14.62	19.76	18.64	19.98	18.91	17.32	19.22	13.01	11.63	13.28	5.82	5.05	5.96	المعدات الكهربائية
Other Machinery and Equipment	1.56	1.41	1.59	1.42	1.33	1.44	2.47	2.26	2.51	1.56	1.37	1.59	0.80	0.70	0.82	الآلات والمعدات الأخرى
Furniture	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	الأثاث
Hiring of equipment, Labour wages and other Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	أجور المعدات والعمالة والتكاليف الاخرى
Hiring of equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	تكلفة استئجار المعدات
Labour Wages	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	اجور العمالة
Other Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	التكاليف الاخرى

^{*} Percentage change in the prices of construction cost during the comparison period (quarter / year) compared to the same period (quarter / year) in last year Source: Dubai Statistics Centre

^{*} هي نسب التغير في اسعار تكاليف البناء في فترة المقارنة (ربع سنة / سنة) من العام الجاري مقارنة بنفس الفترة (ربع سنة / سنة) من العام السابق المصدر: مركز دبي للإحصاء